	Appendix 2. Census tract data summary

	Census tract variable
	Mean
	Std Dev
	Median
	Minimum
	Maximum

	Percent rural
Percent below poverty
Percent live alone
Percent Medicaid public coverage
Percent older than 65 years
Gini coefficient
Percent Single Mother
Percent public transportation
Percent insurance coverage
Median household Income
Percent black
Percent Hispanic
	6.30
7.92
26.37
10.98
15.57
0.43
7.09
22.85
91.60
92789.50
8.32
11.98
	20.13
8.19
13.16
10.59
7.94
0.07
6.82
21.69
6.28
40021.53
15.71
12.48
	0.00
5.40
24.15
7.40
14.50
0.42
5.20
14.40
93.30
86959.00
2.90
7.90
	0.00
0.00
3.20
0.00
0.30
0.25
0.00
0.00
44.70
13859.00
0.00
0.00
	100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
92.90
0.67
52.10
83.56
100.00
250000.00
100.00
92.40
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